SHREE SWAMINARAYAN INTERNATIONAL GUNATIT VIDHYADHAM, CHIKHLI
TENTATIVE SCHOOL CALENDAR OF ACTIVITIES : 2024-25

_PARTICULARS

rosame | wonam |l B A e o™
03-04-2024 Wednesday |First Term Syllabus begins

11-04-2024 Thursday  |Ramdan Id / Eid-Ul-Fitar - Holiday

17-04-2024 Wednesday |Ram Navmi - Holiday

20-04-2024 Saturday | Special Assembly on Mahavir Jayanti

01-05-2024 to Wednesday to T

06-05.2024 Monday | eriodic Assessment-l (Class - Iil to XiI)
07-05-2024 to Tuesday to .

08-06-2024 Sauseny Summer Vacation ( Class Nursery to Vil )
10-05-2024 to Friday to S

08-06-2024 Sanirday Summer Vacation ( Class IXto Xil )

Saturday

06-06-2024 Thursday | Teacher's Reporting : Teachers Training Programme & Orientation
10-06-2024 Monday  |School Re-Open for Class Nursery to Xli
Father's Day- Card making Competition (Class: | to II),
. Story Telling on Father's Importance in Life (Class : lll to V) ,
15082 Saturday | o reative Writing Competition ( Class - VI to X),
Talk Show (Class - X! & Xil)
17-06-2024 - Monday Bakri-ld-Ul-Adah-Holiday
21-06-2024 Friday International Yoga Day - "Yoga Activity & Meditation"
e Open Day for Periodic Assessment-l Result Declaration
22092024 Saturday | Class Nursery to Xil ) (Time- 9:00 AM to 11:00 AM)
29-06-2024 Election for Prefectorial Board Members

01-07-2024 Monday Division of Groups & Selection of Captain & Vice Captains
02-07-2024 Tuesday |Investiture Ceremony
English Poetry Recitation Competition with Action (Class : | to IV)
06-07-2024 Saturday English Essay Writing on paired state (Class : V & VIII)
Debate Competition on current issues(Class : IX - X) (Topic will be announced later)
Ekatmak Sanskaran - Fusion - Sanlayan (Display Board - Wall magazine) (VI to X)
13-07-2024 Saturday
Swatchchhata in daily life manner (Class - 1 & V)
17-07-2024 Wednesday |Muharram - Holiday
20-07-2024 Saturday | Special Assembly - Guru Purnima
22-07-2024 to Monday to  [Periodic Assessment - | (Class- Nursery to Il)
26-07-2024 Friday Periodic Assessment - Il (Class- 1ll to Xl )




{;,‘;; SHREE SWAMINARAYAN INTERNATIONAL GUNATIT VIDHYADHAM, CHIKHLI
TENTATIVE SCHOOL CALENDAR OF ACTIVITIES : 2024-25
DATE | DAY | PARTICULARS
AUGUST 2024
English Reading Challenge (Class : | & I), Role Play ( Class : Il & IV),
Collage Making on paired State Inter-house (Class : V & VI),
Da-a8-anet Samreay Elocution Competition on paired state (Class : VII to Vi),
Drawing Competition on paired state (IX & X)
Know your Paired State (Class-I to IV),  Story Telling with Props(Class : V & Vi),
10-08-2024 Saturday Group Song Patriotic - Inter-house (Class : Vil & VIil),
Sanskritik Atmasaat - talk show on paired state (Class : IX & X)
15-08-2024 Thursday Independence Day Celebration
16-08-2024 Friday Special Assembly on Rakshabandhan Festival
Open Day for Periodic Assessment-ll Results(Class Nursery to XI1)
g Saturday | Time- 9:00 AM to 11:00 Noon)
19-08-2024 Monday Rakshabandhan Festival - Holiday
Krishna Ashtami Celebration (KG-Section to class-Il), Special Assembly,
24-08-2024 Saturday Card Making (l1l-1V), Solo Bhajan Singing - InterHouse (V-VI)
Dahi Handi Activity (Class - VIl to XII)
26-08-2024 Monday Janmashtami- Holiday
29-08-2024 Thursday National Sports Day Special Assembly (Sports Activity)
SEPTEMBER 2024
Fancy Dress Compt. - paired state (I - I1f), Khilauna Time (IV-V)
06-09-2024 Friday Chitra Aur Mitra (VI-VIIl), Talk Show - History & Importance of paired state(IX-X), Special Assembly -
Ganesh Chaturthi
07-09-2024 Saturday Ganesh Chaturthi - Holiday
Hindi Diwas - Special Assembly,  Hindi Poem Recitation (Class : | & II)
14-09-2024 Saturday Hindi Story Narration (Class : IlI-IV) Hindi Essay Writing on paired State (VI-VIIl)
Nukkad Natak -InterHouse (IX-X)
14-09-2024 Saturday Term-| Syllabus will be completed & Revision work will continue

21-09-2024 to Saturday to . N5 .
30-00-2024 Monday I-Terminal Examination (Class : Nursery to Xll)
OCTOBER 2024
01-10-2024 Tuesday lI-Term Syllabus begins, Swatchta Activity for students & teachers
Solo Song Compt. (Patriotic) (I-1l), Speech on cultural Expression (llI-1V),
Quiz on Cultural Expression paired state - InterHouse(V-VI),
o208 Saturday | quiz on Maths & Science - InterHouse(VII-Vill),
PPT presentation on cultural expression on paired state - InterHouse(IX-X)
10-10-2024 Thursday School Tour & Picnic (Tentative)
12-10-2024 Saturday Dussehra - Holiday
Open Day for Term-I Exam Results Declaration
1-1g200d Saturday | iass: Nursery to XII)  ( Time: 9:00 AM to 12:00 Noon)
Special Assembly - Diwali
Speech on Diwali Festival (I-11)
28-10-2024 Monday Gift Wrapping (using Geometry Concept) (1lI-IV)

Diya Decoration (V-VI)

Interhouse Rangoli Compt.(V1i-XI)

29-10-2024 to 17-
11-2024

Tuesday to
Sunday

Diwali Vacation
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' TENTATIVE SCHOOL CALENDAR OF ACTIVITIES : 2024-25
DATE DAY i PARTICULARS
NOVEMBER 2024
16-11-2024 Saturday Teacher's Reporting & Training Session
18-11-2024 Monday School Re-Open after Diwali Break
Speech on Mera & Meri (State information)(l1i-1V)
Speech on Environmental Awareness (V-VI)
23-11-2024 Saturday
Talk Show on Kashmir Developmental Project(ViI-Viil)
Reporting on School Activity (IX-Xif)
29-11-2024 & Friday + oo s . T
30-11-2024 Sahirday Art Integrated Actuwﬂes—cum-Scnencg Exhlbltton (Nursery to XIl)
DECEMBER 2024
05-122024to | Thursday to = ‘
10-12-2024 Tissday Periodic Assessment - Il (Class- Nursery to If)
11-12-2024 Wednesday |Dates for Class-X-XIl -- Pre Board Exams (Tentative)
25-12-2024 Wednesday |Christmasmas - Holiday
27-12-2024 & Friday + 5 .
28-12-2024 Saturday Annual Day Celebration (Tentative)
JANUARY 2025
Special Assembly - Swami Vivekanand
11-01-2025 Saturday
Show & Tell (I-1ll), Solo Song Compt. (IV-VI), Local Crafts of paired State (VII-VIII)
14-01-2025 & Tuesday & : ;
15.01-2025 Wednesday Makarsankranti - Holiday
20-01-2025 to Monday to : o -
29-01-2025 Wednesday Final Examinations (Class-Xl) - Tentatively
23-01-2025 Thursday  |Special Assembly - Subhash Chandra Bose Jayanti
26-01-2025 Sunday Republic Day Celebration
27-01-2025 to Monday to S
31-01-2025 Friday Periodic Assessment - 11l (Class - Nursery to Viil)
FEBRUARY 2025
03-02-2025 Monday Special Assembly - Basant Panchami
06-02-2025 Thursday  |Class - Xl Session 2025-26 begins with the Orientation Programme
08-02-2025 Saturday Open Day for Periodic Assessment Il ( Class-Nursery to VIll), Final Result (Class - XI)
12-02-2025 Wednesday |Final Examination - Class - IX (Tentative)
17-02-2025 Monday lI-Term Syllabus will be completed (Class - Nursery to VIlI), Revision Continue...
19-02-2025 Wednesday |Special Assembly - Chhatrapati Shivaji Maharaj Jayanti
25-02-2025 Tuesday Special Assembly - Mahashivratri
26-02-2025 Wednesday |Mahashivratri - Holiday
28-02-2025 Friday Science Show by the students of class VI - VIlI
T St MARCHZOZS
05-03-2025 to Wednesday to s P .
15-03-2025 Saturday II-Term Examination (Nursery to Viil) (Tentative)
27-03-2025 to Thursday to "
29-03-2025 Saturday Il - Term results & PTM (Tentative)
APRIL 2025
. il ; 1 !(
01-04-2025 Tuesday New Session starts 2025-26 \\ ) 1 éﬁ géd 1
1 A
Note : *** Paired State for this year theme will be "Jammu & Kashmir". (/
=** Excursion,Picnics & Field Trips will be announced later on through a circular. O/)/

Principal ™
=l Swaminarayan Internatioidl

Gunatit Vidhyadham
Chikhli, Dist. Naveari

ax is subject to ge due to if ch

d then it will be communicated in advance.



